151-PFlux1
IGM LAGUNA PFlux 1 Cyclone Dust Collector 230V
Manual
Producer
Laguna Tools Inc.
744 Refuge Way, Suite 200 Grand Prairie, Texas 75050
USA
Phone: +1 800-234-1976

2) Replace seals and gaskets.
9. Wiring
www.igmtools.com 20
Control panel
www.igmtools.com 21
10. Parts List
www.igmtools.com 22
Fan, motor and switch
www.igmtools.com 23
Cyclone and filter
www.igmtools.com 24
Lifting mechanism
Odpadní nádoba
www.igmtools.com 25
REF # PART NUMBER PART NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
16U PDCCF15110-16U HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 16
16F PDCCF15110-16F FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 32
16G PDCCF15110-16G HEX NUT 5/16” 16
16H PDCCF15110-16HV2 OCTAGON DRUM BACK PANEL  1
16K PDCCF15110-16K LEFT SIDE PLATE  1
16L PDCCF15110-16L RIGHT SIDE PLATE  1
16M PDCCF15110-16M CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4” x 1/2” 6
16N PDCCF15110-16N FLAT WASHER 1/4” x 1” 6
16O PDCCF15110-16O HEX NUT 1/4” 6
16P PDCCF15110-16PV2 OCTAGON DRUM BASE PANEL  1
16R PDCCF15110-16R WINDOW  1
16S PDCCF15110-16SV2 SHEET METAL SCREWS M4 22
16T PDCCF15110-16TV2 PLASTIC BOLT END CAP M4 22
16Q PDCCF15110-16Q THREAD BOLT M4 x 12mm 10
17 PDCCF15110-17 INTAKE CYLINDER  1
17A PDCCF15110-17A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 5/8” 4
17B PDCCF15110-17B FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 4
18 PDCCF15110-18 CYCLONE BARREL 5/16” x 3/4” 1
18A PDCCF15110-18A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 12
18B PDCCF15110-18B FOAM TAPE 3 x 6mm x 10M 1
18D PDCCF15110-18D CYCLONE FUNNEL  1
18E PDCCF15110-18E FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 12
18F PDCCF15110-18F HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 12
18G PDCCF15110-18G FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 24
18H PDCCF15110-18H HEX NUT 5/16” 12
19 PDCCF15110-19 OCTAGON DRUM LID  1
19A PDCCF15110-19A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 6
19B PDCCF15110-19B FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 12
19C PDCCF15110-19C HEX NUT 5/16” 6
19D PDCCF15110-19D PLUG MSP-16 1
19E PDCCF15110-19E NUT AGL-16 1
19F PDCCF15110-19F RUBBER GASKET 1400mm 1
20 PDCCF15110-20 BAND CLAMP Ø 400mm 1
20A PDCCF15110-20A SPRING BAND CLAMP Ø 400mm 1
21 PDCCF15110-21 ROTATION HANDLE  1
21A PDCCF15110-21A HEX LOCK NUT 3/8” 1
21B PDCCF15110-21B FLAT WASHER 3/8” x 7/8” 1
22 PDCCF15110-22 ROTATION CRANK 210, 35, 4.5t 1
22A PDCCF15110-22A HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 1
22B PDCCF15110-22B FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 1-3/16” 1
22C PDCCF15110-22C GEAR Ø20mm 1
22D PDCCF15110-22D HEX BOLT 1/4” x 3/4” 4
22E PDCCF15110-22E FLAT WASHER 1/4” x 3/4” 4
22F PDCCF15110-22F BEARING Ø70, Ø20.5, 7t 1
22G PDCCF15110-22G SEAL  1
23 PDCCF15110-23V2 ROTATION SHAFT  1
www.igmtools.com 26
23A PDCCF15110-23A HEX BOLT 1/4” x 5/8” 8
23B PDCCF15110-23B FLAT WASHER 1/4” x 1/2” 16
23C PDCCF15110-23C PADDLE  2
23D PDCCF15110-23D PADDLE BRANCH  4
23E PDCCF15110-23E HEX LOCK NUT 1/4” 8
23F PDCCF15110-23F ROTATION SHAFT CONNECTION  1
23G PDCCF15110-23G HEX BOLT 5/16” x 1-1/2” 1
23H PDCCF15110-23H FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 3/4” 2
23I PDCCF15110-23I HEX LOCK NUT 5/16” 1
24 PDCCF15110-24 CANISTER FILTER Ø 400x500mm L 1
24A PDCCF15110-24A ROTATION SHAFT BASE  1
24B PDCCF15110-24B SHEET METAL PHILIPS BOLT 3/16” x 3/4” 4
24C PDCCF15110-24C HEX BOLT 5/16” x 3/4” 1
24D PDCCF15110-24D FLAT WASHER 5/16” x 7/8” 1
24E PDCCF15110-24E FOAM TAPE 3 x 25mm x 1.5M 1
25 PDCCF15110-25 PLASTIC BAG Ø 400 x 600mm 3
27 PDCCF15110-27 INTAKE MANIFOLD 6”X1 / 4”X2 ports 1
27A PDCCF15110-27A SHEET METAL BOLT M4 x 12mm 3
28 PDCCF15110-28 RUBBER CAP 4” 1
32 PDCCF15110-32 DRUM INSERT  4
33 PDCCF15110-33 FLAT HEAD BOLT M4 x 6mm 4
34 PDCCF15110-34 RIVET 03.II 10
34A PDCCF15110-34A FLAT WASHER 1/8” x 5/16” 6
34C PDCCF15110-34C RIVET NUT 1/4” 8
34D PDCCF15110-34D RIVET NUT 5/16” 18
35 PDCCF15110-35 ROUND HD BOLT 3/16” x 1/2” 24
35A PDCCF15110-35A NUT 3/16” 24
36 PDCCF15110-36V2 FREQUENCY REMOTE SWITCH  1
44 PDCCF15110-44 RUBBER PLUG 30 x 60mm 4
45 PDCCF15110-45 RUBBER HANDLE FOR DRUM INSERT  4
46 PDCCF15110-46 SILICONE Tube 1
47 PDCCF15110-47 CROSSBAR  1